
Location

Dallas, Texas 75220-1229

Tel 214.351.4441  Fax 214.351.4487

AIRBORNE MOLD REPORT 

TDSHS License No.LAB0135

Project: 913 Keoki Court, Tool, Texas 75143

Request No.: 26012

Report Date : 5/23/2016

Sample Date: 5/21/2016

Client: Thomas and Bonnie Grugle

Sample No.

Debris Rank(0-5)

Volume(liters) 

A5

Outside

150

3

Spore Type

Alternaria 

Ascospores

Aspergillus/Penicillium

Basidiospores

Bipolaris/Dreschlera

Cercospora

Chaetomium

Cladosporium

Curvularia 

Epicoccum

Fusarium

Nigrospora

Oidium/Erysiphia 

Pithomyces

Rusts

Smuts/Myxomycetes

Stachybotrys

Stemphyllium

Torula

94

67

958

168

60

7

355

34

13

7

54

Total Spores/ 1,817

These results relate only to the sample(s) submitted.  Sample(s) were received in acceptable condition unless stated otherwise on this 
report.  This laboratory is not responsible for total particulate/spore concentrations which are dependent on non-laboratory personnel 
sample collection.  Debris rating is an indication of non-fungal spores present on the trace and is graded on a scale of 0-5, with 5 
indicating the most debris.  There is no current data supporting a critical or threshold exposure limit to fungal aeroallergens.

Approved signatory:

Date Received: 5/21/2016
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