

AIRBORNE MOLD REPORT

Dallas, Texas 75220-1229
Tel 214.351.4441 Fax 214.351.4487

TDSHS License No.LAB0135

Client: Thomas and Bonnie Grugle

Project: 913 Keoki Court, Tool, Texas 75143

Request No.: 26012 Report Date : 5/23/2016

Sample Date: 5/21/2016

Date Received: 5/21/2016

Sample No.	A5			
Location	Outside			
Volume(liters)	150			
Debris Rank(0-5)	3			
Total Spores/ m ³	1,817			
Spore Type	Spores/m³	Spores/m³	Spores/m³	Spores/m³
Alternaria	94			
Ascospores	67			
Aspergillus/Penicillium	958			
Basidiospores	168			
Bipolaris/Dreschlera	60			
Cercospora	7			
Chaetomium				
Cladosporium	355			
Curvularia	34			
Epicoccum				
Fusarium				
Nigrospora				
Oidium/Erysiphia				
Pithomyces				
Rusts	13			
Smuts/Myxomycetes	7			
Stachybotrys				
Stemphyllium	54			
Torula				

These results relate only to the sample(s) submitted. Sample(s) were received in acceptable condition unless stated otherwise on this report. This laboratory is not responsible for total particulate/spore concentrations which are dependent on non-laboratory personnel sample collection. Debris rating is an indication of non-fungal spores present on the trace and is graded on a scale of 0-5, with 5 indicating the most debris. There is no current data supporting a critical or threshold exposure limit to fungal aeroallergens.

Approved signatory: